
C A N A D A 
PROVINCE DE QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT DE MONTRÉAL 
DIVISION No : 18-Terrebonne 
COUR No : 700-11-017950-181 
DOSSIER No :  41-2336274 

C O U R   S U P É R I E U R E 
Chambre commerciale 

DANS L’AFFAIRE DE LA 
PROPOSITION DE : 

CONCEPT GOURMET DU VILLAGE INC., personne 
morale légalement et dûment constituée ayant une 
place d’affaires au 539, chemin du Village, Morin-
Heights, Québec J0R 1H0 

Personne insolvable 

– et –

RESTRUCTURATION DELOITTE INC. 
(Martin Franco, CPA, CA, CIRP, SAI, responsable 
désigné) ayant un établissement au 1190, avenue 
des Canadiens-de-Montréal, bureau 500, Montréal, 
Québec H3B 0M7 

Syndic 

AVIS DE L’INTENTION DE FAIRE UNE PROPOSITION 
(Paragraphe 50.4(1) de la Loi sur la faillite et l’insolvabilité) 

AVIS est par les présentes donné que CONCEPT GOURMET DU VILLAGE INC. a déposé 
le 23 janvier 2018 un avis d’intention de faire une proposition à ses créanciers, dont copie est jointe, 
et que nous avons consenti à agir comme syndic. 

Une copie de la proposition sera transmise à tous les créanciers avant la tenue de la première 
assemblée des créanciers, laquelle aura lieu à une date et à un endroit qui vous seront communiqués. 
Les documents suivants vous parviendront subséquemment : 

• Avis de l’assemblée des créanciers;
• Formulaire de preuve de réclamation et procuration;
• Lettre de vote et feuille de renseignements.

FAIT À MONTRÉAL, ce 29e jour de janvier 2018. 

RESTRUCTURATION DELOITTE INC. 
Syndic 

Restructuration Deloitte Inc. 
La Tour Deloitte 
1190, avenue des Canadiens-
de-Montréal 
Bureau 500 
Montréal QC  H3B 0M7 
Canada 

Tél. : 514-393-7115 
Téléc. : 514-390-4103 
www.deloitte.ca 



C A N A D A 
PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL 
DIVISION No.:  18-Terrebonne 
COURT No.: 700-11-017950-181 
ESTATE No.: 41-2336274 

S U P E R I O R   C O U R T 
Commercial Division 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
PROPOSAL OF: 

CONCEPT GOURMET DU VILLAGE INC., a legal 
person, duly incorporated according to law, having a 
place of business at 539 chemin du Village, Morin-
Heights, Quebec  J0R 1H0 

Insolvent person 

– and –

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
(Martin Franco, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT, designated 
responsible person) having its head office at 1190 
avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal, bureau 500, 
Montréal, Québec  H3B 0M7 

Trustee 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL 
(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act) 

NOTICE is hereby given that CONCEPT GOURMET DU VILLAGE INC. has filed on January 23, 2018 
a Notice of Intention to Make a Proposal to its creditors, a copy of which is attached, and that we have 
consented to act as trustee. 

A copy of the proposal will be forwarded to all creditors before the holding of the first meeting of 
creditors, which should be held on a date and at a place to be determined. The following documents 
will be transmitted later on: 

• Notice of meeting of creditors;
• Proof of claim and proxy form;
• Voting letter form and information sheet.

DATED AT MONTREAL, this 29th day of January 2018 

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Trustee 

Deloitte Restructuring 
Inc. 
Deloitte Tower 
1190 avenue des 
Canadiens-de-Montréal 
Suite 500 
Montréal QC  H3B 0M7 
Canada 

Phone: 514-393-7115 
Fax: 514-390-4103 
www.deloitte.ca 



Restructuration Deloitte Inc. 
Tour Deloitte 
1190, avenue des  
Canadiens-de-Montréal 
Bureau 500 
Montréal QC  H3B 0M7 
Canada 

Tél. : 514-393-7115 
Téléc. : 514-390-4103 
www.deloitte.ca 

Le 23 janvier 2018 

Séquestre officiel 
Bureau du surintendant des faillites 
Industrie Canada 
Sun Life Building 
1155, rue Metcalfe, bureau 1071 
Montréal, QC  H3B 2V6 

Objet :  Concept Gourmet du Village inc. – avis d’intention 

Madame, Monsieur, 

La présente lettre vous confirme que RESTRUCTURATION DELOITTE INC. accepte d’agir à titre de 
syndic à la proposition de la personne insolvable mentionné en rubrique. 

Veuillez agréer, Madame, Monsieur, l’expression de nos sentiments les meilleurs. 

Restructuration Deloitte Inc. 
Syndic 

Martin Franco, CPA, CA, CIRP, SAI 

http://www.deloitte.ca/


District of: 
Division No. 

Court No. 
Estate No. 

Take notice that: 

Quebec 
18 - Terrebonne 

700-11

- FORM 33 -

Notice of Intention To Make a Proposai 

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act) 

ln the malter of the Proposai of 

Concept Gourmet du Village Inc. 

1. 1, Concept Gourmet du Village inc., an insolvent persan, state, pursuant to subsection 50.4(1) of the Act, that I intend to make a

proposai to my cred itors.

2. Restructuration Deloitte Inc. of 1190, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal Bur 500, Montréal, QC, H3B 0M7, a licensed trustee,

has consented ta act as trustee under the proposai. A copy of the consent is attached.

3. A list of the names of the known creditors with claims of $250 or more and the amounts of their claims is also

4. Pursuant ta section 69 of the Act, all proceedings against me are stayed as of the date of filing of this noti

receiver in my locality.

Dated at the City of Montréal in the Province of Quebec, this 22nd day of January 2018. 

T o be completed by Official Receiver: 

Filing Date Official Receiver 
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District of:

Division No.

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec

18 - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Concept Gourmet du Village lnc.

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address Account# Claim Amount

29 FEVRIER 35 RUE DES BORIES

MORIN-HEIGHTS QC JOR 1HO

4,143.49

3522920 Canada lnc. 80 Rue Campbell

Morin-Heights QC JOR 1H0

450,000.00

A&A CONTRACT CUSTOMS

BROKER

1 20-176TH ST.,SUtTE 1 01

SURREY BC V3Z 9S2

1,171 .80

ALIMENTS ED FOODS INC. 6200 TRANS CANADA

POINTE CLAIRE QC HgR I 89

2,939.40

AMEX BANK OF CANADA P,O. BOX66007, STB BRN B

TORONÏO ON M7Y 4K7

68,257.31

ASSOCIATED CREDIT &

COLLECTION

4920 DE MAISONNEUVE O. SUITE 201

WESTMOUNT QC H3Z 1N1

265.64

ATELIER INDUSTRIEL

ST.JEAN

277 LANGLOIS

SAINT-JEAN-SUR.RICHELIEU QC J3B 4S4

9,034.26

AXIA EMBALLAGE ,I3025 
RUE JEAN-GROU

MONTREAL QC H1A 3N6

11,461.03

BELLEY INC. 1035 RUE PANNETON

SHERBROOKE QC JlK 283

5,759.29

BRENTWOOD MARKETING 33 BELVEDERE BLVD.

ETOBICOKE ON M8X,IJ9

279,900.33

BSA 6005 BOUL COUTURE

MONTREAL QC HlP 3E,I

5,868.72

CANADA POST

CORPORATION

2701 RIVERSIDE DR.

OTTAWA ON K1A 117

1,691 .33

CANPAR PARCEL

DELIVERY

201 WESTCREEK BLVD, SUITE 102

BRAMPTON ON L6T OG8

24,640.19

CHOCOLAT LAMONTAGNE 4045 GARLOCK

SHERBROOKE QC J1L 1W9

4,01'1.48

CLD/MRC des Pays-d'en Haut

Shanna Fournier

1014, rue Valiquette

Ste-Adèle QC J8B 2M3

48,538.00
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District of:

Division No.

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec

18 - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Gourmet du lnc.

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address Account# Claim Amount

COMPASS FOOD SALES

COMPANY LTD,

260 INDUSTRIAL PKWY. N.

AURORA ON L4G 4C3

264.60

COVERED BRIDGE CHIPS 35 ALWRIGHT COURT

WATERVILLE, CARLETON COUNTY NB E7P OA5

2,071.44

Développement économique

du Canada

Piene Sirois

259, boul. SainlJoseph, #202

Gatineau QC J8Y 6T1

263,606.00

DUROPAC 1 00 GoYER #'t03

LA PRAIRIE QC JsR 5G5

2,386.85

EMBALLAGES RICHARDS

lNc.

1939 ONESIME-GAGNON

LACHINE QC H8T 3M5

6,041.65

EQUIPEMENT

LOADMASTER LTEE

9440 COÏE DE LIESSE

LACHINE QC H8T 1A1

3,005.46

ETUDE MAJOR LAZURE,

NOTAIRES INC.

56 DE L'EGLISE, P.O. BOX 185

ST-SAUVEUR-DES-MONTS QC JOR 
,IRO

2,327.57

EXA SYSTEMS INC. 2626 SABOURIN

ST.LAURENT QC H4S 1 M2

980.53

FASTEX TRANSPORT 2270 43RD AVENUE

LACHINE QC H8T 2J8

2,032.82

FCC / FAC Farm Credit Can -

Atl Prov. QC ON - Eng.

Special Credit Department

200 - 309 Legget Drive

Kanata 0N K2K 343

557,000.00

FROMM PACKAGING

SYSTEMS

15-75 BAYLY ST W. SUITE 360

AJAX ON L1S 7K7

'17,362.80

G.E, FORWARDERS LTD. 2797 THAMESGATE DRIVE

MISSISSAUGA ON L4T 1G5

1,335.93

GO EXPEDITED 3047 BOUL INDUSTRIEL

LAVAL QC H7L 4P8

533.20

IMPRIMERIE A. DUPUIS

PRINTING

38 CH. OHIO RD.

SHEDIAC NB E4P 2J9

877.78

IMPRIMERIE

TRANSONTINENTAL

P.O. BOX 1 1276 SUCC. CENTRE-VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 5G9

4,524.27
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District of:

Division No.

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec

1 I - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50,4(1) of the Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Gourmet du lnc.

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address Account# Claim Amount

INTER ACTION TRAVAIL

tNc.

80 RUE STE.ACATHE

STE-AGATHE.DES.MONTS QC J8C 2K1

17,120,38

lnvestissement Québec

Direction des créances

spéciales

500 - 413 rue SaintJacques

Montréal QC H2Y 1N9

251,799.00

J.P. CARTON 3650 BOUL. LOSCH

ST-HUBERT QC J3Y 5T6

6,580.72

JE HASSTINGS LIMITED 1810 ROUTE 134, LAKEVILLE WEST

MONCTON NB E1H 142

14,022.23

JOURNAL ACCESS 727 RUE PRINCIPALE

PIEDMONT QC JOR 1KO

1,322.22

JUTEAU RUEL INC. 70 RUE BELANGER

ST-JEROME QC J7Z 141

788.77

KRAVITZ & KRAVITZ 685 DECARIE BLVD. SUITE 304

ST.LAURENT QC H4L 5G4

959.94

LAKE CITY FOODS 5,I83 GENERAL ROAD

MISSISSAUGA ON L4W 2K4

18,306.00

LAUSERCO INC. 7711 RUE GRENACHE

ANJOU QC H1J ,IC"4
379.43

LES ALIMENTS C.E.L.L.

FOODS INC.

21A CHEMIN DE L'AVIATION

POINTE CLAIRE QC HgR4Z2

57,554.77

LES EDITIONS MAIN

STREET

P.O. BOX 874

LACHUTE QC J8H 4G5

833.57

LES EMBALLAGES

CARROUSEL INC.

1401 RUE AMPERE

BOUCHERVILLE QC J4B 525

6,809.87

LES EMBALLAGES MEGA

PACKAGING

4370 DES GRANDES PRAIRIES

ST-LEONARD QC H,IR 1A1

985.02

LES TRANSPORTS

INTERNORD

455 LAJEUNESSE OUEST

ST-JEROME QC J5L 2P7

5,535.09

LITHO EXPRESS INC. 1 
,I20 

BEAULAC

ST-LAURENT QC H4R 1R7

4,454.45
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District of:

Division No.

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec
1 8 - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Gourmet du lnc.

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address Account# Claim Amount

LITHOGRAPHIE ANDRE

LACHANCE

19 BOUL. J.F. KENNEDY

ST-JEROME QC J7Y 484

5,921.21

LITH-O-PAK 21500 CLARK GRAHAM

BAIE D'URFE QC HgX486

34,998.98

LOGIPAC 1440 RUE KING

SHERBROOKE QC J1C 2C2

5,865.44

LOGISTIQUE CANAMEX INC. 1933 LIONEL-BERTRAND

BOISBRIAND QC J7H 1N8

6,657.00

LOGISTYX TECHNOLOGIES 6660 F|NANC|AL DR|VE, UN|T 1 (2ND FLOoR)

MISSISSAUGA ON LsN 7J6

4,446.09

MAVROS FOODS &

DISTRIBUTORS INC

182C. ST HELENS AVENUE

TORONTO ON M6H 441

873.60

Meridian Credit Union Ltd.

Credit Recovery department

75 Corporate Park Dr

St Catharines ON L2S 3W3

47,000.00

MIKE TOTT 15 FEUX FOLLETS

MORIN-HEIGHTS QC JOR 1HO

11,872.92

MULTI-SERVICES 1875 BOUL INDUSTRIEL

MAGOG QC J1X 5N4

16,194.93

NETPAK 9055 IMPASSE DE L'INVENTION

MONÏREAL QC H1J 3A7

89,041.28

OLYMPIQUE SOLUTIONS

INFORMATIQUES

2.I75 RUE COTE

QUEBEC QC G1N 4J1

874.67

PAZAZZ 5584 COTE-DE-LIESSE

MONTREAL QC H4P 149

10,364.34

PRODUITS GRISSPASTA

LTEE

805 GUIMOND

LONGUEUIL QC J4G 1M1

454.80

RBC Royal Bank / Banque

Royale

c/o BankruptcyHighway.com

P0 Box 57100

Etobicoke 0N M8Y 3Y2

500,000.00

RCI ENVIRONNEMENT INC. 9501 BOUL RAY LAWSON

ANJOU QC H1J .IL4
1,240.28
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District of:

Division No

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec

18 - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) of the Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Gourmet du lnc.

List of Creditors with claims of $250 or more.

Creditor Address Account# Claim Amount

ROGERS cP 11442

MONTREAL QC H3C 5J2

258.70

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA ,I 
PLACE VILLE MARIE-M 1 , PO BOX 6001 , STATION

CENTRE VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 3A9

517.39

ROYAL BANK VISA P.O. BOX4O16, STATION A

TORONTO ON M5W 2E6

7,259.16

SALBRO BOTTLE INC 350 VAUGHAN VALLEY BLVD.

WOODBRIDGE ON L4H 3C3

I ,761.51

SELECT FOOD PRODUCTS

LTD.

120 SUNRISE AVENUE

TORONTO ON M4A 184

21,709.15

SENÏON INCORPORATED 1 669 OXFORD STREET EAST

LONDON ON NsV 225

'12,651 .66

Société d'Assurance-dépôts

du Canada

Johanne Brassard

1332, boul. Ste-Adèle

Ste-Adèle QC J8B 2N5

87,344.00

STIKEMAN, ELLIOTT 1 155 BLVD RENE LEVESQUE OUEST, 4OEME

ETAGE

MONTREAL QC H3B 3V2

36,385.95

SYNERION NORTH

AMERICA INC.

7420 AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 101

MISSISSAUGA ON L4T 4E5

673.95

TECSYS rNC. (SMB GRoUP) 15 ALLSTATE PARKWAY SUITE 501

MARKHAM ON L3R 584

9,642.76

TEMKIN CANADA INC. PO BOX 7009, 3.I ADELAIDE STREET EAST

TORONTO ON MsC 3E8

1,345.86

TIDEWATER GROUP INC. 4019 BISHOP COURT

WILMINGTON NC 28412 USA

5,000.00

TRANSPORT ECONONORD 851 ROLAND GODARD BOUL

ST-JEROME QC J7Y 4C2

5,434.14

ULINE 60 HEREFORD STREET

BRAMPTON ON L6Y ON3

2,863.04

UPS-SUPPLY CHAIN

SOLUTIONS

P.O. BOX 689, STATION ST LAURENT

ST-LAURENT QC H4L 4V9

2,941.80
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District of:

Division No.

Court No.

Estate No.

Quebec

18 - Terrebonne

700-1 1

- FORM 33 -

Notice of lntention To Make a Proposal

(Subsection 50.4(1) ofthe Act)

ln the matter of the Proposal of

Gourmet du lnc.

Total 3,1 01
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- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the Proposal of

Concept Gourmet du Village Inc.

AttentionNameCreditor Type Address Claim $

Michael TottDirector

Montreal Sun Life Building

1155 Metcalfe, bureau 950

Montreal QC H3B 2V6

Official Receiver

Cour Supérieure du Québec - St-Jérôme 25 rue de Martigny Ouest

Saint-Jérôme QC J7Y 4Z1

Court

FCC / FAC Farm Credit Can - Atl Prov. QC 

ON – Eng.

200 - 309 Legget Drive

Kanata ON K2K 3A3

Special Credit 

Department

Secured

Investissement Québec 500 - 413 rue Saint-Jacques

Montréal QC H2Y 1N9

Direction des créances 

spéciales

Meridian Credit Union Ltd. 75 Corporate Park Dr

St Catharines ON L2S 3W3

Credit Recovery 

department

RBC Royal Bank / Banque Royale PO Box 57100

Etobicoke ON M8Y 3Y2

c/o 

BankruptcyHighway.c

om

29 FEVRIER 35 RUE DES BORIES

MORIN-HEIGHTS QC J0R 1H0

Unsecured  4,143.49

3522920 Canada Inc. 80 Rue Campbell

Morin-Heights QC J0R 1H0

 450,000.00

A&A CONTRACT CUSTOMS BROKER 120-176TH ST.,SUITE 101

SURREY BC V3Z 9S2

 1,171.80

ALIMENTS ED FOODS INC. 6200 TRANS CANADA

POINTE CLAIRE QC H9R 1B9

 2,939.40

AMEX BANK OF CANADA P.O. BOX 66007, STB BRN B

TORONTO ON M7Y 4K7

 68,257.31

ASSOCIATED CREDIT & COLLECTION 4920 DE MAISONNEUVE O. SUITE 201

WESTMOUNT QC H3Z 1N1

 265.64

ATELIER INDUSTRIEL ST-JEAN 277 LANGLOIS

SAINT-JEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU QC J3B 

4S4

 9,034.26

AXIA EMBALLAGE 13025 RUE JEAN-GROU

MONTREAL QC H1A 3N6

 11,461.03

BCF Me Claude Paquet

1100, boul. René-Lévesque O., 25e étage

Montréal QC H3B 5C9

BELLEY INC. 1035 RUE PANNETON

SHERBROOKE QC J1K 2B3

 5,759.29

BLUEPAY CANADA 2275 UPPER MIDDLE ROAD EAST, 

SUITE 200

OALVILLE ON L6H 0C3

 244.55

BRENTWOOD MARKETING 33 BELVEDERE BLVD.

ETOBICOKE ON M8X 1J9

 279,900.33

BSA 6005 BOUL COUTURE

MONTREAL QC H1P 3E1

 5,868.72

CANADA POST CORPORATION 2701 RIVERSIDE DR.

OTTAWA ON K1A 1L7

 1,691.33

CANPAR PARCEL DELIVERY 201 WESTCREEK BLVD, SUITE 102

BRAMPTON ON L6T 0G8

 24,640.19

CHEP CANADA INC. C/O TH 1203C, P.O. BOX 4290, STN A

TORONTO ON M5W 0E1

 18.03

January 23, 2018 Page 1 / 4



- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the Proposal of

Concept Gourmet du Village Inc.

AttentionNameCreditor Type Address Claim $

CHOCOLAT LAMONTAGNE 4045 GARLOCK

SHERBROOKE QC J1L 1W9

Unsecured  4,011.48

CLD/MRC des Pays-d'en Haut 1014, rue Valiquette

Ste-Adèle QC J8B 2M3

Shanna Fournier  48,538.00

COMPASS FOOD SALES COMPANY 

LTD.

260 INDUSTRIAL PKWY. N.

AURORA ON L4G 4C3

 264.60

CONTACT JUPITER INC. 90 QUEEN AVENUE

POINTE CLAIRE QC H9R 4G4

 127.49

COVERED BRIDGE CHIPS 35 ALWRIGHT COURT

WATERVILLE, CARLETON COUNTY 

NB E7P 0A5

 2,071.44

CRITES & RIDDELL INC. 2695 AVENUE DOLLARD

LASALLE QC H8N 2J8

 229.41

Développement économique du Canada 259, boul. Saint-Joseph, #202

Gatineau QC J8Y 6T1

Pierre Sirois  263,606.00

DEXAR Me Bernard Gravel

1590, rue Ampère, #200

Boucherville QC J4B 7L4

   

DIFFUSION TRUC INC. 17 HAUMONT

LORRAINE QC J6Z 1T3

 181.73

DUROPAC 100 GOYER #103

LA PRAIRIE QC J5R 5G5

 2,386.85

EMBALLAGES RICHARDS INC. 1939 ONESIME-GAGNON

LACHINE QC H8T 3M5

 6,041.65

EQUIPEMENT LOADMASTER LTEE 9440 COTE DE LIESSE

LACHINE QC H8T 1A1

 3,005.46

ETUDE MAJOR LAZURE, NOTAIRES 

INC.

56 DE L'EGLISE, P.O. BOX 185

ST-SAUVEUR-DES-MONTS QC J0R 

1R0

 2,327.57

EXA SYSTEMS INC. 2626 SABOURIN

ST-LAURENT QC H4S 1M2

 980.53

EXTERMINATION ST JEROME 95, 119E AVENUE

ST-JEROME QC J7Y 1A1

 115.50

FASTEX TRANSPORT 2270 43RD AVENUE

LACHINE QC H8T 2J8

 2,032.82

FLAVORCANINTERNATIONAL INC. 145 DYNAMIC DRIVE

SCARBOROUGH ON M1V 5L8

 106.25

FROMM PACKAGING SYSTEMS 15-75 BAYLY ST W. SUITE 360

AJAX ON L1S 7K7

 17,362.80

G.E. FORWARDERS LTD. 2797 THAMESGATE DRIVE

MISSISSAUGA ON L4T 1G5

 1,335.93

GO EXPEDITED 3047 BOUL INDUSTRIEL

LAVAL QC H7L 4P8

 533.20

GROUPE KING 189 RUE PRINCIPALE

ST-SAUVEUR-DES-MONTS QC J0R 

1R0

 57.38

IMPRIMERIE A. DUPUIS PRINTING 38 CH. OHIO RD.

SHEDIAC NB E4P 2J9

 877.78

IMPRIMERIE TRANSONTINENTAL P.O. BOX 11276 SUCC. 

CENTRE-VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 5G9

 4,924.27

INTER ACTION TRAVAIL INC. 80 RUE STE-ACATHE

STE-AGATHE-DES-MONTS QC J8C 

2K1

 17,120.38
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- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the Proposal of

Concept Gourmet du Village Inc.

AttentionNameCreditor Type Address Claim $

J.P. CARTON 3650 BOUL. LOSCH

ST-HUBERT QC J3Y 5T6

Unsecured  6,580.72

JE HASSTINGS LIMITED 1810 ROUTE 134, LAKEVILLE WEST

MONCTON NB E1H 1A2

 14,022.23

JOURNAL ACCESS 727 RUE PRINCIPALE

PIEDMONT QC J0R 1K0

 1,322.22

JUTEAU RUEL INC. 70 RUE BELANGER

ST-JEROME QC J7Z 1A1

 788.77

KRAVITZ & KRAVITZ 685 DECARIE BLVD. SUITE 304

ST.LAURENT QC H4L 5G4

 959.94

LAKE CITY FOODS 5183 GENERAL ROAD

MISSISSAUGA ON L4W 2K4

 18,306.00

LAUSERCO INC. 7711 RUE GRENACHE

ANJOU QC H1J 1C4

 379.43

LES ALIMENTS C.E.L.L. FOODS INC. 21A CHEMIN DE L'AVIATION

POINTE CLAIRE QC H9R 4Z2

 57,554.77

LES EDITIONS MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 874

LACHUTE QC J8H 4G5

 833.57

LES EMBALLAGES CARROUSEL INC. 1401 RUE AMPERE

BOUCHERVILLE QC J4B 5Z5

 6,809.87

LES EMBALLAGES MEGA PACKAGING 4370 DES GRANDES PRAIRIES

ST-LEONARD QC H1R 1A1

 985.02

LES TRANSPORTS INTERNORD 455 LAJEUNESSE OUEST

ST-JEROME QC J5L 2P7

 5,535.09

LITH-O-PAK 21500 CLARK GRAHAM

BAIE D'URFE QC H9X 4B6

 34,998.98

LITHO EXPRESS INC. 1120 BEAULAC

ST-LAURENT QC H4R 1R7

 4,454.45

LITHOGRAPHIE ANDRE LACHANCE 19 BOUL. J.F. KENNEDY

ST-JEROME QC J7Y 4B4

 5,921.21

LOGIPAC 1440 RUE KING

SHERBROOKE QC J1C 2C2

 5,865.44

LOGISTIQUE CANAMEX INC. 1933 LIONEL-BERTRAND

BOISBRIAND QC J7H 1N8

 6,657.00

LOGISTYX TECHNOLOGIES 6660 FINANCIAL DRIVE, UNIT 1 (2ND 

FLOOR)

MISSISSAUGA ON L5N 7J6

 4,446.09

MAVROS FOODS & DISTRIBUTORS 

INC.

182C. ST HELENS AVENUE

TORONTO ON M6H 4A1

 873.60

MIKE TOTT 15 FEUX FOLLETS

MORIN-HEIGHTS QC J0R 1H0

 11,872.92

MULTI-SERVICES 1875 BOUL INDUSTRIEL

MAGOG QC J1X 5N4

 16,194.93

NETPAK 9055 IMPASSE DE L'INVENTION

MONTREAL QC H1J 3A7

 89,041.28

OLYMPIQUE SOLUTIONS 

INFORMATIQUES

2175 RUE COTE

QUEBEC QC G1N 4J1

 874.67

PAZAZZ 5584 COTE-DE-LIESSE

MONTREAL QC H4P 1A9

 10,364.34

PRODUITS GRISSPASTA LTEE 805 GUIMOND

LONGUEUIL QC J4G 1M1

 454.80

RCI ENVIRONNEMENT INC. 9501 BOUL RAY LAWSON

ANJOU QC H1J 1L4

 1,240.28
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- Creditor Mailing List -

In the matter of the Proposal of

Concept Gourmet du Village Inc.

AttentionNameCreditor Type Address Claim $

ROGERS CP 11442

MONTREAL QC H3C 5J2

Unsecured  258.70

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE-M1, PO BOX 

6001, STATION CENTRE VILLE

MONTREAL QC H3C 3A9

 517.39

ROYAL BANK VISA P.O. BOX 4016, STATION A

TORONTO ON M5W 2E6

 7,259.16

SALBRO BOTTLE INC. 350 VAUGHAN VALLEY BLVD.

WOODBRIDGE ON L4H 3C3

 1,761.51

SELECT FOOD PRODUCTS LTD. 120 SUNRISE AVENUE

TORONTO ON M4A 1B4

 21,709.15

SENTON INCORPORATED 1669 OXFORD STREET EAST

LONDON ON N5V 2Z5

 12,651.66

Société d'Assurance-dépôts du Canada 1332, boul. Ste-Adèle

Ste-Adèle QC J8B 2N5

Johanne Brassard  87,344.00

STIKEMAN, ELLIOTT 1155 BLVD RENE LEVESQUE OUEST, 

40EME ETAGE

MONTREAL QC H3B 3V2

 36,385.95

SYNERION NORTH AMERICA INC. 7420 AIRPORT ROAD, SUITE 101

MISSISSAUGA ON L4T 4E5

 673.95

TECSYS INC. (SMB GROUP) 15 ALLSTATE PARKWAY SUITE 501

MARKHAM ON L3R 5B4

 9,642.76

TEMKIN CANADA INC. PO BOX 7009, 31 ADELAIDE STREET 

EAST

TORONTO ON M5C 3E8

 1,345.86

TIDEWATER GROUP INC. 4019 BISHOP COURT

WILMINGTON NC 28412 USA

 5,000.00

TRANSPORT ECONONORD 851 ROLAND GODARD BOUL

ST-JEROME QC J7Y 4C2

 5,434.14

ULINE 60 HEREFORD STREET

BRAMPTON ON L6Y 0N3

 2,863.04

UPS-SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS P.O. BOX 689, STATION ST LAURENT

ST-LAURENT QC H4L 4V9

 2,941.80
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